No. SY00523B

YERR: 20224E2H 7H

i Sdakuragawa
NHS JEK R~ fHRRE

7 Y S A NHS-675] PEYE
0 # 150 mm it H O JISI0KI50A%EHE 7 Fv
£ 5 8 31 m
it H = 3.2 m’/min
T — 4 R 72O T AR S TR BN
Hh 55 kW 18 % 6 i
= It 400 VvV EISR B fii
B 50 Hz & & 112 A
L) AN AY — T VA hEE)
W = B 631277 T#5  7316DBB
B K E T — Z 8 2onEAT A= —L MW75A SiC X SiC
4 RF AARE X AR
iH B W Z—E g 1fE (ISO VG32) 8 A%

FT— AN I =F 27—~ /L7 a7 rH + 2K H

R E Y
=N 6C X 22 mm?2
ICX 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 10m fEER ¢ 37.6 mm
FTEMMME LT ErnagEs fREf  sHAam )
U Ar—3 27 :FCD500
T—H 71— A:55400
B A

F—H 7 1:SUS420J2
77N FC200

U it B A VAT 53 o
A At = VAN 5 7
PR AR /LB F - 1 SUS304

TE-BEE MR 931 mm BAAT: 669 mm AR mS: 1767 mm AL T ARE B 870 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRERL<TZ S0

e = 7K e AR (G 3040 JEA%)

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON

PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

Ay 7 E B B KX

TYPE

P

3

Satallliti - ZBERR

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

DISCIH.DIA

# it NHS-675], JC N 150 mm 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
R BB w | LRl /min) AL (m) I35 % (min ") R 7l ) (kW) BTN (%)
Taan | oWk 3.2 31 1000 (50Hz) 55
NOTE
AL
40 }
i ] | ‘
— . TOTAL HEAD |
- _ S~
‘\
_ _ N N
30 4 S
i i a8
\\
- 1 100 N
\\
- 1 90 s
N
N
201 4 80 \\\\\
. 4 70 P
| PUMP_EFFICIENCY
- 1 60
1 1004 50 T
7
104 8o{ 40 =
{1 604 30 -
/1
/ | SHAFT POWER
4 404 20 4
/ I
// - I T
4 204 10 f==A—
74
/
0- 0ol o
m | W) | @) 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
= o © 8 (m%/min)
o & |z |21 CAPACITY
5 o |22 NINEE
T | | 5 Zc DATE 31-Oct—-13
= = B | ;jj b AF
R NEERE No. 00352B




669 1767

Lowest Level at Continuous Running
HEHEERRE AT REKAL 1240

Lowest Level
=IEKAL 540

® 60

~

TN

10)

T B T | 1 %
- J-_'E -+ i—8+-t—r={1— I — —ATE== - —D———- T =
> O
~ 9 _
™ U | |
3 S @
o -
2 S
Q
N/
JISTOKT150A Fla_ngew
JIS10K160A 25 0 ¥ 550
ANUALIA Y DFELE '08.22.19 &H Date Sign Scale |Title / & & _ Dwg.No. / IEES
& Bammme 151031 2 = % A H 2 A& R _E External Diagram S30875
C:HALTS FBETE 14,02 07 2H % Csm | 0ct.11.2007 | Uemura 1/8 AT ~TER (EEXE)
- |_Add and Correct Dimension '19.05.22 A Zin | Checked | 50t 112007 | Hayashi Type / # = SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.
o |D:Change the terminal box cover '22.01.27 S.Hashida ﬁ ?raw% ayasn! G ELECTRIC = SUBMERSIBLE = PUMP bﬁi‘ ] | 1'9- “
: S o | arurs NHS-675. Y& 4B it > ZRE




,@\. e

T
4

@

sITL|||ﬂ¢1-|T+11\_ _
T —

— Hu f uf O

B e d _

- = T ) — —+ — ——

N ._w_“ , _ __ — - M
» .”.e . _H __ (- s
¢ \ﬁ = ‘% 1D = T q O

19

25

(29
130
31
39
4

[Fig 00357 [B] Kﬂ_'




(= oh 4 ME - | B
Mark Part Name Material - Note
Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber
95 [IRIRNTVLT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
o |AH=TINT—)L MW75A
Mechanical Seal -
31 = FCD500
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
Casing Cover High Chrome Alloy
g4 ANV A=A
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
46 VYT RAY—T STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating
48 |17 EVAENN =73
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
59 ‘9_7‘\/3.\/7“7/\‘_‘%@ %7DA%§9§
Liner High Chrome Alloy
oo | BEHETIR s
Agitator High Chrome Alloy
67 |TERT—L 7 FCD500
Agitator Casing Ductile Cast Iron
74 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
75 “&7‘\/3.\/7:7/{_ FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron
78 |[YTANTTLT FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
30 T—HH FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
81 T 22—
Lubricant Turbine Oil
oy | TEhiA
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
00 | NTULT ATV FC200
Bearing Housing Cast Iron
93 _TVT 7316DBB
Bearing Ball bearing
97 |YXTRARI—T 55400
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel
98 E—HT¥Th SUS420]2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
a—4 -
99 Rotor -
100 (A7 4 -
Stator -
o] |E—F7L—24 55400
Motor Frame Mild Steel
102 R=T a7 =T nrrx— MTP
Miniatue Thermal Protecter -
105 | TV 631277
Bearing Ball Bearing
110 | EFEZZ7 b FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
117 |7 AR 55400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
130 L EA SS400
Companion Flange Mild Steel
143 F AN —I /a\ﬁk:lb\
Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber
150 | 7 AAE 55400
Eve Bolt Mild Steel
Approved MayD;t:ou T H:\I,ir;hi Title *%Jﬁ e o
Checked | 2008/11/17 |  Haruta Construction Diagram L.304461-KZ
Orawn | 2007/6/22 | Tsuda | 1ype NHS-675J st ZRER
Fig.No. Fig00357B-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

TN



12 12702602

11801902
11604

F

18A17
19

20
2122
24123
25
27126
130028
30029
31
33N32
34\ 35436
37X38
39
43042
45044
47)46
48

49
50151
148L54 \53)52

63162161
64

[—

e e

——
e

(0kd

1
4]
68

92

81
85
83

41

W

72

69170

[Fiog 00357 [B] - LJ


h.hono
楕円

h.hono
テキストボックス
159


ws HRES m & o B H=E T &R OB 5 BEke
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note Weight
_ EESNLA (Jpn) A A g Japanese 35 x 100
1-11731205 Earth Label A é:lynthetic Resin 1
_ BESNJLAE (Eng) ARt English 35 100
1-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:lynthetic Resin 1
_ EEmF C1020PC 38sgxR10 30~38sq
2 |TT38-10 Tip Copper 6
_ EEmF C1020PC 14sqxR10
3 |TT14-10 T Copper 1
— EEmT C1020PC 1.25sqxR4
4 |TT1.25-4 5 Copper 8
T—=INGZT FC ¢35~ ¢ 38
6 74083SET Cable Clamp Cast Iron 1 Set 1.3
NARILE SUS304 M12 x 30
11 BUM1 230 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
ATV T Ty SUS304 M12
12 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
- EBER)—T C1020PC 1.25sq
13 TT1 25 B Crimping Sleeve Copper 3
RUHEF 21— & RkEE TT1.25-B ¢6 x50 1m=78046
14 78027 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetic Resin 3
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 45
15 BUM1 645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
ATV Ty SUS304 M16
16 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 45
17 BUM1 645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
ATV Ty SUS304 M16
18 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
FAILT—IL (=) PN d=¢ 75 D=100 t=13
19 SC751 001 3 Oil Seal é:lynthetic Rubber 1
oy =N $353d=¢117.07
20 (*) 0825 O-ring S:lynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 50
21 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
ATV Ty v SUS304 M16
22 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
NARILE SUS304 M10 x 25
23 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
ATV Ty v SUS304 M10
24 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
BERNTOUT FC MW75A DSN1250A~1650A
25 241 64 Dxetector Housing Cast Iron 1 1.6
Ah=HhILo—IL - NHS-675J/DSN1650A
26 MW75A Mechanical Seal - 1
FTRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8
27 |PUMS8 Screw Stainless Steel 3
AVEDS (=) PN JISTOKBBARILRIT
28 (*) PK1 OGB Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
RARILE S35C M20 x 65
29 BSM2065 Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 8
NATF YL SUS304 M20
30 NUMZOA Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8
=0 FCD NHS-650A,675J
31 1 21 94 Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1 109.0
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 50
32 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
APV T Ty SUS304 M16
33 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
YRR SUS304 M12xL=73
34 SUM1 2558 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 8
APV T Ty SUS304 M12
35 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
NATFYL SUS304 M12
36 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8
AR SUS304 M12 x 30
37 BUM1 230 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
ATV Ty SUS304 M12
38 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
T—=32 hN— B0 L5% NHS-850A/675J
39 1 1 083 Casing Cover I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1 19.5
NARILE SUS304 M12 x 30
40 BUM1 230 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
APV T Ty SUS304 M12
41 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
FAIN—ILINGD YT FC NHS-675J/DSN1650A
42 24077 Oil Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 20
oy [y mPN ¢353d=¢129.77
43 (*) 0829 O-ring Sclynthetic Rubber 1
FAILT—IL =y N ¢ 90 D=¢ 100 t=13 NHS-675J/DSN1650A
44 TCN901 1 51 3 Oil Seal é:ynthetic Rubber 2
TAREZYAE—R SGP NHS-675J/DSN1650A
45171038 Distance Piece Mild Steel 1
X INR)—=T S35C+ATa ¢ 90 L=61 DSN1650A/NHS675J
46 31 060 Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating 1 1.2
B a—RD: NHS675J-4005-0000A 2% NoteARHE £ ¥ Title [=] BHES
50— F(©2): NHS675J-4406-0000A JI:tlls AR 'lgl *;.F @ Doc. N.:_. L304461 1/4
PP - History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Figi);‘a\lf]NoA Fig00357B 201%}%/23
1 No. 157, 158i8/)INo. 14577 IE 2019-10-21 1B 3K Type _ 'Rt ] -
H 20174E[ERR 52, 53, 148TAEA T 2017-04-20 IR ) NHS 675\J 1) 2 "Il-ﬁ/Zil!fEﬂi
W No.6, 11, 15, 25, 27, 34, 72, 95, 104, 119 2017-01-20 I R T e e s ] SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD. sy
H 120, 122, 12375 §iNo. 156 B 2017-04-21 IR L %9 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. S O E IS E T Weight of each part is reference value




ws HRES m & o B H=E T &R OB 5 BEke
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note Weight
oy (=) mPN ¢ 353 d=¢75.79
47 (*) OB1 2 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
_ 12 ~_Z (50Hz) B0L8%
48-1 1 0569 Impeller I-Tgh Chrome Alloy 1 72.0
B (> ~_Z (60Hz) SN T
48-2 1 041 4 Impeller I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
oy (=)o PN ¢5.7 d=¢ 436
49 (*) OG436 O-ring Sclynthetic Rubber 1
NAMRILE SUS304 M16 x 45
50 BUM1 645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
ATV Ty SUS304 M16
51 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
AZYRARILE SUS304 M12xL=50
52 |SUM1232B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 8
=R SUS304 M12
53 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8
B FEHT— SUS d=¢ 13 D=¢ 26 t=0.3
54-1 74060T03 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
- HENT— SUS d=¢ 13 D=¢ 26 t=0.5
54-2 74060T05 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
- FEAT— SUS d=¢ 13 D=¢ 26 t=1.1
54-3 74060T1 1 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
ARTF— SUS420J2 B18xH11xL100
55 K1 81 1 1 00 Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
ARG SUS 1O— ¢65
56 64040 Impeller Cover Stainless Steel 1 0.7
AR SUS304 M12 X 55
57 BUM1 255 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
ATV Ty N SUS304 M12
58 |ISWUM12B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
YooavhnN—4% EEIN 23 NHS-850A/675J
59 1 31 1 9 Liner I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1 20 5
IR B0LES NHS-850A/675J
60 83023 Agitator I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1 12.5
AAYRARILE SUS304 M12x1=208
61 SUM1 21 QOB Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 1
ATV Ty SUS304 M12
62 |SWUM12B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
NATFYL SUS304 M12
63 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
B — AN —F SS ¢ 160
64 114101 Strainer Mild Steel 1 1.1
NAMRILE SUS304 M12 x 30
65 BUM1 230 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
RV T Ty SUS304 M12
66 |SWUM12B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
wigr—vy FCD NHS-630A/850A
67 1 21 88 Agitator Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1 240
YRRV SUS304 M12xL=80
68 | SUM1265A Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
ATV T Ty SUS304 M12
69 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NATF Yk SUS304 M12
70 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 35
71 BUM1 635 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
APV T Ty SUS304 M16
72 |SWUM16B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
BT —2 VT BT SS NHS-850A/675J
73 74099 Diffuser Casing Base Mild Steel 1 17.5
AM—F SS NHS-850A/675J
74 114102 Strainer Mild Steel 1 33.5
HoavhN— FC NHS-850A/675J
75 1 31 23 Suction Cover Cast Iron 1 26.0
AR SUS304 M16 x 35
76 BUM1 635 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
ATV Ty SUS304 M16
71 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
S—=ILNTDUY FC NHS-675J/DSN-1650A
78 24076 Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 7.8
oy (=) PN ¢57 d=¢239.3
79 (*) OG240 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
T—44 FC NHS-675J
80 117031 Motor Elase Cast Iron 1 56.0
bE= e A—EV Non-additive Turbine Oil
81 /T8000 Lubricant Terbine Oil 8L -
RIKIR 2R - BRI
82 ' WD020 lr?‘iltrative Water Detector - 1
TRIKAR I ER—RER - L=150
83 TT004 [ietector Leading Wire - 1
N7V EEE SS 7316
84 AW1 6 Bearing Washer Mild Steel 1
ayy ok S25C 7316
85 |AN16 Lock Nut Mild Steel 1 0.4
B 5o F(D: NHS675J-4005-0000A 2F NotetBH# 25 Titl [=] BHES
1 £ 3—K@: NHS675J-4406-0000A e Jl:tlls AR 4’% *;-F Izl Doc. N.:_. 1304461 2/4
PP - History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Figi);‘a\lf]NoA Fig00357B 201%}%/23
1 No. 157, 158i8/iNo. 1453 IE 2019-10-21 REF [ " -
H 20174 R 52, 53, 148{8 48 2017-04-20 IR o NHS_675\J 1) g%&"h‘ﬁ/?ﬂfﬁl—'ﬁ
W No.6, 11, 15, 25, 27, 34, 72, 95, 104, 119 170020 AR K EEo-or BT~ A ORI AL bbi AR SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD. &0
H 120, 122, 123%5 8 No. 156 SN 2017-04-21 IR L %9 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3¢ B O E TS EHTT Weight of each part is reference value




= HaEs = # R HE T & - W B Z3 EFI0
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Qty Size - Spec. Note Weisht

“ 61018 S S | eLeans

87 |(*) 40009 Ak TR | |=é168D=¢26 =2

88 |(¥) 0G370 %7 st | 657 d=63693

89 |(¥) 0G270 8951? gﬁiﬁc Rubber 1 |P07d792693

%0 [23222 Bearng ovars o P [V VN -
o [TT125B  |ERi e Gl 0z0pe 17

93 |B7316DBB  |o0” | [F$80D=¢1708-78

o4 128132 L e

o BSMI285 AL, ik :
oo [SWMIZB L M | 6

97 131094 RO 8 o | |WHS-675

o5 130246 B T :
99 150274 o - | [NHS-6750 55KW-6P -
100151359 A - 1 |BBKW=6P 400V -
101/20236SS =5l —L, s | |NAS-6750/8750 DSN-1475 -
OIMTPH i et 5 e

10373817 I e C2801P | 10063 SAAEE

104 HRU26-48 |ESF 2 I

1058631222 |’ i, R S 17
106 (¥) OG130 (947 BRTL 631 d=1294

107 (k) OG370 (947 BRTL e | |#57 d=¢3693

11021170 TN e 1 [\HS-675J -
T2 ERR. ciore 5

112178019 R e gumE 6 |TT22°B $20X100 Tm=78050

113/(x) 0G240 i BHIL e 1 |#57d=$2393

114|AL100 oot AL 100 oo | EFFVOSTARIEAIALM 100:9~10 -
11678003 fmya— arEm 7 [2250~60sq 615

7 EvBM2e IR 2

118/ TT14-5 ERET 01020F0 | [T4saxRs

18 |PUMS8 i Staiess Steo 1o

120 SWUMSB &7 e Staiess Steo T

121122177 S—sFaRypaAN— O | |NHS-650A o
G R~ YV R 3

s

128176136 becking Gland Gast ron 1o 2.2
125 SUM1232B  GEAAR S y [WesE

120 SWUMI2B (G 2 |7

127|NUM12A Ceragon Staiess el 2 |"

8[CEZIOH [ ™ TS ] 10 M| EEETERERS 2 X
130 FL106A (ﬁiﬁe;;n Flange r?n?m Steel 1 |JO10KE Flenge

14011731206 éﬁfi?éz?b’;)KA (Jpn) gﬁ%ﬁg% Recin 1 Japanese 100X 60

140-2/731210 AREROSIAE (e |onile | |Engish 10060

e S BRI & A TR s 1304461 3/4
Ve rion CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | T, | Fig003578 | o

1 No. 157, 158iiNo. 14537 IE 2019-10-21 REF T Type NHS 675J

H  20174EEERR 52, 53, 148{A%AL H 2017-04-20 R -

H No.6, 11, 15, 25, 27, 34,72, 95, 104, 119 2017-04-20 MR ST UL BT OB RISCUIEE b —
H 120, 122, 123%5 8 No. 156 JENN 2017-04-21 IR L %9 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

P sl ZRErR

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD. 5

¥ SO B2 BT Weight of each part is reference value




ws HRES m & o B g % - HROR 5 BEke

Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note Weight

14170173 Autetor Sove Somtets Rubber [

142178004 ﬁﬁ?‘l—j gﬁ%ﬁgé fesin 3 0.7550~3.559 ¢ 6

143] TCN9011513 (z)'“/rslzj—)b Séyi%iﬁc fusber | |90 D=6100 =13 NHS-675./DSN1650A

144|BUM1230 U Stanless Steel 2 |MEx

145/CSLWM12 T Sstliii:e-fszzi;é\ynthetic Rubber 2 STAEAI -

148 |SWUM12B g7 Stanless Steel g M

149122312 g;;‘i')l/T’@j& I?/I?Id Steol 1 DSN1475/1675 8.2

150 EYBM10 e Bolt Vil Steel 1Mo

151 HUM825 Cotomset Bt Stanless Steel I

152/SCU8 Sractie” Stanless Steel 2 |*°

183|(¥) 0G200 (9’7 ST bber | |$57d=01008

154 HUM1230  ZRltnat Stanless Steel I

195/ SWUMI2B 7 e Staiiess Stee 6 "

15671173629 Fasency Label Fewron 1o e

199-2 73630 Frenaeney Label Fetron 1| e

15773438 inspection Seal Farron 1o

158172079 vz;}z:l’/\"‘y:\'—‘/!ﬁéﬁ gltjasinless Stoul 1 t=45x755%42

901 NHS675JPO ;i‘zﬁ‘;g')o‘/z;gé};t - 1 Zﬁfiﬁiﬁsig\zi{?ﬁ“fﬁm g:)ﬁ)%a\ Parts

S e e v R 1T 2t /- SR L304461 4/4

B L. E CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | SF%, | Feoossre | ..

T BT 555 TSR s NHS-675d P 231&"”‘/75‘!‘"515
I No.6, 11, 15, 25, 27, 34,72, 95, 104, 119 2017-04-20 R T A DRI AN E B o AR SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD. &
H 120, 122, 123255 No. 156 3801 2017-04-21 IR LFJ Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. X RO R T B FE I T Weight of each part is reference value



h.hono
ノート注釈
変No.414より
符号159　77051*1追記




